NRS 706.386, is hereby AFFIRMED; 

3. That a fine in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($250.00) be 

assessed for the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter; 

4. That the total fine for Citation 22603 shall be in the amount of Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($7,500.00), with Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($6,500.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further violations of 

NRS 706 or NAC 706 within two years and timely payment of the outstanding fine amount; 

5. That the Respondent is to immediately CEASE AND DESIST any and all use of the 

impounded vehicle in violation of the provisions of NRS 706;

[...]

706.386 and NRS 706.758, is hereby AFFIRMED; 

3. That a fine in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($250.00) be 

assessed for the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter; 

4. That the total fine for Citation 22901 shall be in the amount of Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($8,500.00), with Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($8,250.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further 

NRS 706.386, NRS 706.758 or NRS 706.476 violations within two years and timely 

payment of the fine amount; 

5. That the Respondent is to immediately CEASE AND DESIST any and all use of the

[...]

706A.280, is hereby AFFIRMED; 

3. That a fine in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($150.00) be 

assessed for the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter; 

4. That the total fine for Citation 22902 shall be in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500.00), with Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($2,250.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further NRS 706 

violations within one year and timely payment of the fine amount; 

5. That no fine or disqualification be imposed for Citation 22903 for the NRS 706A.280 

violation; 

http:2,250.00

[...]

That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer for Administrative Citation and Verified 

Complaint 21924, issued to Brandon Wallace and On Call Contractor, LLC for violations of 

NRS 706.386 and NRS 706.758 is hereby AFFIRMED; 

2. That the total fine for Citation 21924 shall be in the amount of Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($4,500.00), with Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

http:4,500.00

($4,000.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further NRS 706 or NAC 706 

violations within two years and timely payment of the fine amount; 

3. That the Respondent is to immediately CEASE AND DESIST any and all use of the

[...]

706.758, is hereby AFFIRMED; 

3. That a fine in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($150.00) be 

assessed for the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter; 

4. That the total fine for Citation 21942 shall be in the amount of Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,500.00), with Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,250.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further 

NRS 706 violations within one year and timely payment of the fine amount; 

5. That the Respondent is to immediately CEASE AND DESIST any and all use of the 

impounded vehicle in violation of the provisions of NRS 706;